
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 40 OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2022 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 of I 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity ____________  Estimated Budget (PhP) Rmrts 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract Tote MOOE 
Br' CiipEOn of 

ccxie 
(PAP) Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-Us, 

Early 
Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 
Activity? Posting of IB/REI Opening of Bids Signing RaesPmject 
(Yes/No) 

CONTRACT ID: 22K10036 (Public Bidding) Constncn / 
Flood Management Program, Construction / 11/11/2021 

Ct' 2022 
Mntnxeo4' 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and 
Construction 

Yes 
Public 

to 12/28/2021 03/07/2022 03/16/2022 
Regular 

29,400,000.00 29,400,000.00 Rood P'igation 
Drainage Systems, Construction of River Control, 

Section Bidding 
11/17/2021 

Infrastructure 
Structures and 

Brgy. Puntod, Plaridel, Misamis Occidental. 
Program 

Driage Stems 

CONTRACT ID: 22K10049 (Public Bidding) 
Construction Public 

12/21/2021 FY 2022 Basic 
Ctxruction of 

Construction of Road, Barangay Katipa, Lopez Jaena, Yes to 01/11/2022 03/01/2022 03/11/2022 Infrastructure 4,950,000.00 4,950,000.00 
Misamis Occidental. Section Bidding 

12/27/2021 Program 
Road 

Prepared by 

CHANE L. QUINON 
Engineer II 

Head, BAC Secretariat 

Recommending Approval: 

C.AQRI~.IALA 
Assistant Pistrict  

BA Chairman 

Approved by: 

MIML 
District Engineer 


